ITEM NO.39 COURT NO.12 SECTION IIB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013

CRLMP.NO(s). 25384

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2013 in CRLA No.125/2008, of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RAGHU @ HEMANTHAKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shubada K. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv. Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv. Mr. Davesh Singh, Adv.

Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for one week for filing additional documents.

(Vishal Anand)

| |(Indu Pokhriyal)

|Court Master

| |Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com