S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 1588/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 891/2014

RAGHU @ HEMANTHAKUMAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date: 07/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Shanti Kumar Jaisami, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Singh, Adv. Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv. Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Application for Bail is rejected at this stage.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Gulshan Kumar Arora Date: 2014.07.11 10:09:54 IST

Reason: